

Teton County Health Department

905 4th ST N.W. • Choteau, MT 59422 406.466.2562 •406.466.5292 (fax)

For Immediate Release July 3, 2020

Press Release

Novel Coronavirus Update

On the evening of 7/3/20, the Teton County Health Department received notice from Montana Department of Public Health & Human Services (DPHHS) that 4 additional individuals residing in Teton County have tested positive for novel Coronavirus (COVID-19). The source of infection for each of these new cases has been traced to contact with other confirmed COVID-19 cases, either out of jurisdiction or within Teton County. This brings the total number of cases in Teton County to 10. At this time, all active cases in Teton County have been notified, and are isolating at home. The Teton County Health Department is in the process of completing contact tracing.

There are still many COVID-19 tests pending for Teton County residents, so we anticipate more positive cases through the holiday weekend. The Teton County Health Department would like to thank everyone for their understanding and cooperation with on-going investigations. Please make safe choices this Independence Day - participating in crowded get-togethers is risky for your own personal health, and puts friends and family at risk for serious illness. Avoid exposure and protect your loved ones. Remove yourself from crowded settings.